	~			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		3-06-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
				e 📲
	•	01282254	I	IOS P.
2.18.00		TION FORM COV		S.015
	oner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	ttached original docu	
Submission Typ	e	Conveyance Typ		jcg
X New	(Non-Recordation)		Security Agre	
Document ID#		License	Change of Na	me
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Do	cument		e ONLY by U.S. Governmer	nt Agencies)
Conveying Part			partmental File	Secret File
			names of conveying par	Les attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	erry Alasti			
Second Party			······································	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part		N	lark if additional names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ar	tisan Industries Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	.0. Box 9193			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
	Altham City	Massachusetts State/Country		ip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and <i>I</i>	Address Enter	r for the first Receiving P	earty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
10515000 4 ROGATINE 3000	0063 09507405			
FC 561 Address (line 4)	(40.00 00)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	il.Y	
been ship orth principage	ed to complete the Cover Sneet. Send comme	TIS regarding and building one		ed, including time for reviewing the document and k Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the O Information Collection I	ffice of information and Regulatory Amars, on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trader	mark Assignment Practice. DO NOT	SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ver sheet(s) informati	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	Commissioner of Patents and	I Trademarks, Box Ass	ignments , Washingto	on, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Datent a	partment of Commerce Ind Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (508) 428-4				
Name	Richard P. Crowley				
Address (line 1)	901 Main Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 901	······			
Address (line 3)	Osterville, MA 02655-0901				
Address (line 4)					
·	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [2			
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	ers attached			
Pater	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pront Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	operty).			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. Docket No. 00-01 02-18-2000					
_	PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
<u>only i</u>	[a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Pr	ot been assigned.				
F	Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Deposit A					
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3816				
L	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No			
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Richard P.	Crowley lisben Party - Febru	uary 18, 2000			
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date			

ſ

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0287

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

Perry Alasti, a U.S. citizen residing at 36 Goodnow Lane Framingham, Massachusetts 01702, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE CONCENTRATION AND SEPARATION OF STEROLS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS:

Artisan Industries Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 9193, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454-9193, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

TITLE OF INVENTION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (including country) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as maybe known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands and seals this 18th day of February 2000.

Terry Alase

(Signature) Perry Alasti

(Signature)

(Signature)

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be <u>prima facie</u> evidence of the execution of the assignment.

Warning: DATE OF SIGNING: This must be the same as the date of signing of the declaration and power of the patent or design application.

Instruction sheet for assignment signing